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ATRaia aTdasai a-oizfa 

TATT 1985 z. T. 715 (U 
AT 

7F 2022, tfaer IT 1:00 d aIr z=TST HT-37, if 7r, T fAo - 110015 

Ha:HTY TRT f 16 H4 2022 Af7 FH4 aTBR 11:00 a TT 

4. 2021-2022 3fse-RuË faR ya aaAI 
5. a 2021-2022 a- Bi ard ya zanfses fads faar va AipaI 
6. T53AT4 a77 E 2022-23 

9810360430 9278783067 

C.C. : (1) ToAll Members of the Society 
(2) The Asst Registrar, Registrar of Co 

operative Societies Govt. of N.C.T. of 
Delhi 

Take away packed lunch 
will be served after 

WITHOUT FACE MASK NO ENTRY 

the meeting 
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278154/- faa aCIg3T& f frE 530394 d 
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-20, iA Fr, àuT, T fo-110015 
Dear Member, 

Ihave the pleasure in presenting on behalf of the managing committee the Audit Balance Sheet & Profit&Loss Account for the year ended 31 March 2022 & achievements during the last one year. The last General Body Meeting of the Society was held on 3rd October, 2022. Please confirm the Proceedings of the Last General Body Meeting 
zfAr fHTe 16.10.2022 1.00 4 aET4t 3AT I AT FAIGT 

Diwali Gift meant for General Body only. However gift will be distributed from 16th October to 15th November, 2022 only. No request for gift will be entertain after 16th November, 2022. 
It was decided that those who want to take Diwali Gift can do so if their written request reach us well in time. Defaulter Members will not get. Those resigned will not get Diwali Gift. Moreover, If a member resigns after taking Diwali Gift his account will be debited for Rs. 300/. 

| DIWALIATTRACTION 
PITTHU BAG & ONE SWEETS BOX 
WELFARE AND SPECIAL ACTIVITIES 
1.Members are entertained by means of Cultural Programmes every year. Due to Corona no programme this year instead 
Free Health Check-up Camp Organize. 

taarr, tC5 16 AFER, 2022 

HTT: 11 a aYE 1:30 au a 

Hon. Secretary 

03 2021-2022 
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aTata amdasai as-orivzfea 

SARH &ASSOCIATES 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

AUDITORS REPORT 
On the basis of the audit as indicated in Para above, we report as under: In our opinion, the Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure Account and Receipt & Payment Account dealt with by this report are in conformity with the books of 

b. We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our 

a. 

account. 

knowledge and belief were necessary 1or the purpose of the audit. C In our opinion, proper books of accounts as required under the Act, Rules & Bye-laws have been kept by the society, for the year under review. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanation given to us, and as shown in the books of the society, the said accounts exhibit a 
true and fair view: -

i)In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the society as on 31st March' 

d. 

ii) In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account, of the Deficit (Excess of 

2022 and 

expenditure over income) during the year ended on 31st March' 2022. 

e. Ourdetailed report in Part-A, Part-B and Part C is attached. 

For SARH & Associates 
FRN:012363C 
Chartered Accountants 

Partner 
MS. No.520161 

Place New Delhi 
Dated 

PART-B 
DETAILED COMMENTS ON THE WORKING OF THE SOCIETY 

The society is lending loans to its members only within their borrowing limits. 
2) The Managing Committee has implemented the decision of the General Body in 

letter and spirit and in accordance with the co-operative principles. 
3) There is no unresolved dispute or pending complaint against the society, as 

certified by the management. The dues from members are being recovered in the 
normal cOurse. 

4) The Managing Committee is putting. best efforts for continuous and smooth 
running of the affairs of the society. The meetings of the Managing Committee are 
held regularly. 

5) The lists of members resigned during 2021-2022 are enclosed. No new member 
enrolled during the year. List of total members along with their ledger balances as 
on 31st March' 2022 is also enclosed. 

04 2021 2022 



6) The society is maintaining bank ac 

expenditures have been incurred on need basis. 
COMMENTS ON THE MAJOR ITEMS OF BALANCE SHEET/INCOME& 

TG 

Bankot India and Yes Bank. The bank; COunts with Delhi State Cooperative Bank, State 
dnk accounts are reconciled with the books of the society. 

No budget is Deing prepared by the society. We have been explained tnat 

eed basis. 

EXPENDITUREA/C 

1. SHARE CAPITAL 
The balance under this head as on 31st March' 2022 was Rs.1634600.00 as against Rs.2186300.00 as on31st March' 2021. 

2. COMPULSORY DEPOSITS: 
The balance under this head as on 31st March' 2022 was Rs.7711982.00 as against Rs. 10502256.05 as on 31st March' 2021, 

3. FIXED DEPOSITS: 
The balance under this head as on 31st March' 2022 was Rs.6499119.00 as against Rs.8561094.00 as on 31st March' 2021. 

4. RECURRING DEPOSITS: 
The balance under this head as on 31st March' 2022 was Rs.340400.00 as against Rs. 444600.00 as on 31st March'2021. 

5. LOAN TO MEMBERS: 
The balance under this head as on 31st March' 2022 was Rs.9949557.00 as against 
Rs.15069750.37 as on 31st March' 2021. During the year, Loans amounting to Rs. 
723219.00 disbursed by the society. 

6. INTEREST RECOVERABLE ON LOAN TO MEMBERS: 
The balance under this head as on31st March' 2022 was Rs.5000380.00 as against 
Rs.5039519.92 as on 31st March' 2021. 

PART-C 
Major Irregularities/Objections observed during the course of Audit 

1, 5alance outstanding in members' ledger accounts i.e. Share Money, Compulsory 

Deposits, Fixed Deposits, Recurring Deposits, Loans are subject to confirmation as 

on 31.03.2022 

. Rs. 464850.00 is outstanding in suspense account for which no details made 

available. 

05 2021-2022 



TReta edasei at-otivafea 

BHARTIYA KARYA KARTA CO-OPERATIVE Tc socIETY LTD. 
Reg Omee-F-20, Bace Slde Besemen, Kirtd Nagar, New Delh-i1001 

Reclept & Payment Aecownt or the year ended Mareh 312022 

RECEIPTS 
In Rapees 
2021-22 021-22 PAYMENTS 

ADVERT1SBMENT Opening BalancesR 
STATE BANK OF NDIA 
YBS BANK 
DELHI STATE CO-OP BANK LTD. 

2,63,848.13 ARBTRATION PEBS 
63,769.50| AUDIT PFEB 
15,480.00 BAD DEBT RESERVE 

4.700 00 

1,23,325 00o 
31,388 00 
57,050 

BANK CHAROES PAD 2.3894 40 

ARBITRATION FEBSS 1,23,325.00 BUILDINO 
150.00 ENTERTAINMENT 

6,110.00COMPULSORY DEPOSIT 
300.00 CONVEYANCE 

6,70,821.34 DONAnON 

2,500.00 BLECTRIcITY EXPENSES 
25,18,620.00 FDR PAYABLE 

19,202.00 FXED DEPOSIT 

$7126.00oENERAL BODY MBETINO AND DIWALI EXP 

43,800.00 OST CASM 
19,16,135.0o aST INPUT REVERSAL 

7,055.00OST RBCBIVABLE 
2427.397.0o INTEREST PAID ON cD 

2,78.154 00o BUILDING FUND 
CHQ RET CHARGBES RECIVED 
cOMMON WELFARB 
cOMPULsORY DEPOSIT 
DIVIDEND RECEVED 
FIXED DEPOSIT 
aST CASH 
aST RECEIVABLB 
INCID. CHAROBS 
INTEREST RECEIVED ON LOAN 
DNTREST RECEIVED FROM BANK 
LOAN AGANIST HOUSE REPAIR 
LOAN PRINCIPAL 
LOAN PRINCIPAL AGANIST FDR 
MISC. RECEITS 
|RECURRING DePOSIT 

RENT 
RENT SECURITY 
RESIONATION PAYABLE 
SECURNTY SYSTEM 
SHARB MONEY 
soCiETY OFFICE I 

TDS 
TELEVISiON 
D PAYABLB 
CEILNG FAN 

FLRE BXTINOUISHBRR 
ELECTRONIC SAFE 

10.100 
J4.61,095 3 

1.74.08100 

s6,646 0 

4S,000 00 

43,80,595 oo 

1,11,473 00 
19,548 00 
44,106 00O 
88,872 0o 

4,19,335.O 
33.43,998.34 INTEREST PAID ON FD 15,05.715.00 

47,000 00 
10,000 00 

7,23 218.97 
1, 80,000 O0 

2,57,017.00 NTREST PAID ON RD 
11,15,453.00 LOAN AGANIST HOUSE REPAIR 

2,90,800.0o LOAN PRINCIPAL 
24,000.00 LOAN PRINCIPAL AGANIST FDR 

20,000.00 MARRIAOB OUFT 
1,41,337.0o MISC. EXPENSES 

1,027.00 MOBILE PHONE 
1,900.00 NEWS PAPER BILL 

301 00 

J0.683 O 

4,4900 

11,78,154.00OPFICE MAINTENANCE 
24,000.00 PAPER CUTTING MACHINE 

10.225 0 

900 0 

2,662.00POSTAGB& COURER 
1,12,000.00 PRINTING & STATIONERY 

666.00 PROFESSIONAL CHARGES 
1,520.00 RECURRING DEPOST 

910.00 RENT 

11.55% 

2.34n 0 
40,000 0 

3,95,000 0 

2.50,000 00 

REPAIR & MAINTANCB 14.790 00 

3,837 00o 
s,71.705 00 

RESIGNATION PAYABLB 

SALARIES 
SHARE MONEY 5,53.600.0o 

30,000 00 
28,500.00P 

sOFTWARE CHARES 

TDS 

TELEPHONE EXPENSES 26,123 00 
WATER CHARGES 1,250.00 

Cloaing Balances: 
STATE BANK OF INDLA 4,89,440 63 

1,45628.86 YES BANKK 

18,484.00 
46.8,083.31 

DBLHI STATE CO-OP BANK LTD. 

TOTAL 1,46,58,083.31 

For Bhartiya KaryiCarCo-op. TIC Society Ltd. 
As per our Audit Repost of even date ntaohed. 
Fer SAAN Aeocietes 

PRN: 012343C k 
ChatereAecountuant A 

President Secretary Treasurer 

SFRN-012363c 
DELHI 

Pemey 

07 07 202 
Counta rnd ACC 

Date 

F-20, 
Kiti Negar, 
Mew Lolhi 

11L05s 

2021-2022 (06 



-oifea 
ART 

The Bhartiya Karya Karta Co-Operat Reg. Ofice.-F-20, Back Side Basement, Kirti an 
ative Thrift Credit Society Ltd. 

Balance Shement,Kirti Nagar, New Delbi-110015 

et A at 31st March 2022 
In Rupees 

2021-22 LIABILITES 2021-22 ASSETS 2020-21 
2020-21 Share Capital Fixed Asset 
30,99,922.00|(As per Annexure attached) 21.86,300.00| Share Money 16,34,600.00 18,90,488.00 

Reserves and Surplus 
14.71,114.00 Statutory Reserve Fund 

5,83,095.00| Building Fund 

1,32,321.67 Common Welfare Fund 
1,00,000.00 Bad Debt Reserve 

Investment 
20,000.00 Share DSC Bank 20,000.00 14,71,114.00 

5,83,245.00 
132,621.67 
42,950.00 

Loans &Advances 
1,50,69,750.37 | Loan to Members 

50,39,519.92 | Interest Receivable on Loan 

99,49.557.00 

50.00,380.00 

Members' Deposits 
1,05,02.256.05 Compulsory Deposits 

85,61,094.00 Fixed Deposits 
4,44,600.00| Recurring Deposits 

77,11.982.00 
64,99,119.00 
3,40,400.00 

Balances with Banks 
15,480.00 Delhi State Co-Op Bank 

2,63,848.13 State Bank of India 
63,769.50 Yes Bank 

18.48-4.00 

4,89,440.63 

1,45,628.86 

Current Liabilities and Provisions 
1,49,422.00 

1,44,234.00 Interest Payable on FD 

4,19,335.00 Interest Payable on CD 

RD Payable 
45,000.00 FDR Payable 
31,388.00 Audit Fee Payable 
4,500.00 TDS Payable 
1,260.00 GST Payable 

63,460.00 Expenses Payable 
64,850.00 Suspense 

Rent Security 

1,00,000.00 
69,656.00 

1,12,000.00 

1,17,676.00 GST Receivable 
2,822.00 GST Input taken Next Year 

124.00 Interest Accrued on SB 158.00 

17,11,385.18 

27,966.00 14,61,895.80 Income &Expenditure Account 

1,64,440.00 
4,64,850.00 

20,000.00 

193,14943.67 2,5154807.72 Total (Rs.) 1,93,74,943.67 
25154,807.12| TotalR 

As per our Audit Report of een date attached 

SSOC For Bhartiya Karya KartaCo-op. TIC Society Ltd. 
For SARH&Assoclates 
FRN: 012363C 

Chartered Accountants 0123630 

hartet Treasurer President Secretary 
(Pertner) 

coun 

Place: New Delhi 

: 07lo7|282 

uDN2526|61 AmJ2F02709 
F-20 

Kird Nagar, 
New Dohi 

110015 

(07 2021 2022 



aHTRita aBTdsai m-ofiuzfea 

BHARTIYA KARYA KARIA CO-OPERATIVE TIC SOCIETY LTD. 
Reg. Ofmiea: P-20, Back Side Bacment, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi-110015 

Ineome& Expenditare ACcount for the year ended March 31 2022 

in Rupces 
2021-22 2020-21 EXPENDITURE 2021-22 2020-21 INCOME 

26,68,959.00 Interest Paid on Deposits 
1,22,346.00 Conveyancee 

6,06,700.00 Selaries 
8,160.00| Entertainnent 

55.735.00 General Body & Diwali Exp. 
6,315.00 Printing & Stationery 
5,147.20 Bank Charges 

3,51,000.00 Office Rent 
21,840.00 Telephone Exp. 

8,073.00 Postage &Courier 
61,026.00 Electricity & Water Exp. 
13286.00 Maintenance Charges 
13,500.00 Advertisement 
15,468.00 Misc. Expenses 
34,100.00 Professional Charges 
5,240.00 Newspaper & Periodicals 
600 00 Donation 

30,000.00 Software Exp. 
29,231.00 Repair & Maintenance 

2,04 203.00|Arbitration Exp. 
40,274.00 GST Input Reversal 

3,58,376.00 Depreciation 
1,100.00 Marriage Gift 

31388.00 Audit Fee 

T87695 0 15,78,137.00 
1,74,083.00 

5,70,205.00 

8,700.00 
1,11,473.00 
12,346.00 

2,389.40 
2,50,000.00 

26,123.00 
11,556.00 
S4216.00 
10,225.00 
4,700.00 

30,683.06 

24,47,033.00 Loan Interest Received 
2,586.00 Interest Received on FDR 

12,364.00 Interest Received on SB 
14,563.00 Cheque Retum Charges Received 

165,153 00 Arbitration Exp. Received 
44,200.00 Tncidental Charges Received 

4,47,659.00 Misc. Receipts 
18,093.26 Insurance Charges 
24,549.14 Income from Mutual Fund Redemplnn 

9,25,468.00 Profit on Sale of Fiwed Assets 

7,089.00 

6.110 0 
123 325 t 

45,800 00 
1.158300 

Rent 

Dividend 

5,30,398.80 Excess of Expenditure over Incone 

40,000.00 
4,490.00 
1,600.00 

30,000.0 
14,790.00 

123,325.00 
46,014.00 
39,025.00 

501.00 

27,966.00 
2,78,154.00 Loss on Sale of Fixed Assets 

46,92,067.200 Total 34,50,761.46 46,92,067.20 Total 34,50,76l.46 
As per our Audit Report of even date sttached 

For SARH& Associates 
FRN: 012363C OCLAT 

For Bhartiya Karya Kart Co-ap. T/C Society Ltd. 

Chartered Accountants 

-0123630 
DELHI 

President Secretary Treasurer 
(Parther) 

ell ed 

Counta MS No. 

Place: New Delhi 
Date: 07 20 

F-20. K:t Naga, iNew Dahi 
11.015 

afees 3T HT 08 2021-2022 

uEUA 
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Nationel Award for Senior citizene VAYO NAMAN 2021 ol inda 
Govern l Justice 

Mnistry of Seciel Justice 
and Empowerment 

Otober 2021 Vioyan Bnawan, NOW Delh FLDER LINE 
14s67 Magician Ashok Kharbanda 

A 
onile DrViender kumar ce Piesidet or indli Sushri Pratima Bhaumik 

Hon'ble Staté Winister 
tlon ble Minister of Social Justiee ShvNenkaiulh Naddu 

aIT 2021 

Nat AYO NAMAN 2021 
otober 02 yan Bhawan, Nw Dalh 

LDER LINE 

Since 1985 

Senlor Ci 

VAYO NAMAN 20 

PLENARY 
HALL 

Jadoo Kala Trust 

09 2021 2022 
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